Ministry of Finance and the Public $ervice

Discretionary Waivers Approved for the period April 1 - April 30, 2010

|Appli¢¢nt |irief Description of Item | quverlﬂcuiﬁcqlionl
(3) 2010 Massey Ferguson MF,one (1) 2010 Massey
Trade Winds Ferguson MF 299 four wheel tarctor; Equipment 2,880,224.89 Agr

Hamilton's Smoke House
Cynthia Douglas

Gary Coulton

Orange Valley Estate Limited
Green River Farm

Blair's Hill Farm

Austin Levy

Sun Coast Investments Limited
Peter Haddad

Delroy Stanbury

Isle Chix Limited

Calvert Smith

Three Finger Farms

Bancroft Cole

12,500 kg Pork Trimmings
Farm supplies

One(1) tractor and a tipping trailer
Diesel Engine and 6 live horses
Agricultural equipment
Agricultural equipment
Agricultural equipment

Six (6) live horses

Tractor parts

Poultry equipment

One (1) generator
Agricultural equipment
Irrigation equipment

Electric meat saw/grinder

1,001,865.79 Agr
370,461.95 Agr
348,827.56 Agr
284,047.17 Agr
273,794.31 Agr
273,794.31 Agr
251,349.38 Agr
248,240.17 Agr
201,311.77 Agr
175,196.61 Agr
135,804.90 Agr
33,830.39 Agr
14,235.54 Agr
8,497.63 Agr

Patrick McDonald Agricultural equipment 8,444.77 Agr
Food for the Poor 40' containers of assorted items 444,075,333.13 Char
Monex Ltd./Sir John Golding

Rehabilitation Center

Hellshire United Church

Sharing is Caring Foundation
Kingston College

Jamaica Reach to Recovery
Holmwood Technical High School

Moravian Primary School

The heart Foundation of Jamaica
St. Margarets Anglican Church
Hermitage New Testament
Missionaries of the Poor

Hounslow Basic School
Hopewell Primary

Raw materials

Ten computers

Charitable Goods

Six (6) tents and tent accessories
Masectomy Products being purchased
40 running shorts and (75) running vests

One (1) Barrel containing books and clothing items; 16
Barrels containing books,computer ect.

Provider Manual and CDs

400 booklets

Four used speaker boxes, one used amplifier and speake
40ft Container of food items hospital supplies and clothir

Nineteen (19) boxes containing computers,books,etc
three (3) desktop computers and monitors

The Seventh-Day Apostolic Spiritual Ch Items of clothing, bed linen, etc.

St. Mary Parish Council
Pratville Primary School

Washing machines
Award medals and trophies

709,517.95 Char
472,465.35 Char
421,120.41 Char
322,160.36 Char
248,848.98 Char
104,463.90 Char

80,330.14 Char
76,230.35 Char
55,642.13 Char
49,282.98 Char
46,811.62 Char

25,854.90 Char
20,274.79 Char
10,951.77 Char
10,951.77 Char
8,136.09 Char

St.Ann Parish Council

National Water Commissionn(NWC)

Ministry of Agriculture

(1) Properties
Supply of Electricity
Fisheries Resources: 2 biomicroscope ect

E-Learning Jamaica Company Limited services provided by contractors
Jamaica Water Supply Improvement P1 Materials,equipment and vehicles

National Works Agency
Ministry of Education
Ministry of Health

Nine SUV's and Three Pick-Ups
Shipment of used desk and chairs
Medical equipment and supplies; Gynae-Oncology

Manchester and St. Elizabeth Parish Coi Attached list of properties

Office of the Prime Minister

Decorative medals

Undetermined Gout
Undetermined Gout
8,875,739.10 Gowt
6,810,589.18 Govt
3,403,590.97 Gowt
2,489,351.03 Gout
989,860.75 Gout
159,435.47 Govt
61,130.00 Govt
83,999.03 Gout.

Subaru Of America Inc

Mojo 6 LPGA
Purolator 2009 President's Club

CAT Paving/Inspire Excellence LLC
Brokers Choice of America
Japex 2010 Fam Tours

40 Aloe-up sun Rit,40 tote/back pack/zip etc; Attached
list of items

Promotional items; Informational Brochures,program
booklets,uniforms etc

51 beach towels,51 body lotions etc

23 dozen titlets Pro V1 golf balls etc; Caterpillar paving
products models and planners

Promotional Items

Promotional ltems

567,923.50 JTB

342,229.42 J]TB
216,914.11 JTB

112,481.76 |TB
52,698.93 J]TB
22,689.82 |TB
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NuVox Windstream
Jamaica Open Polo Tournament

Promotional items
300 Brochures

14,504.14 J]TB
11,223.34 JTB

National Processors (G.K FOODS)
Wigton Wind Farm

Wisynco Group Ltd

Scoops Unlimited

E. Phil and Sons

Jamaica Aggregates Ltd
Caribbean Broilers

Purchase of equipment
equipment

Purchase of equipment
Materials and Equipment ;
Equipment

Purchase of equipment
Purchase of equipment

Best Dressed Chicken, Jamaica Broiler C Purchase of equipment

Grace Food Processors
Juci Beef Patties
Sherwin-Williams Company
Coffee Traders Limited
Blue Ribbon MFG Ltd.
Honey Bun LIMITED
Cement Jamaica
Sha-Gore Aggregates
Captains Bakery Limited
Tropical Metal Products
Trade Winds Citrus Ltd.
Lethe Spring Water Ltd.
Edgechem Jamaica Ltd.

Purchase of equipment
Purchase of equipment
Equipment

Purchase of equipment
Purchase of equipment
Purchase of equipment
Purchase of equipment
Materials and Equipment
Equipment

Equipment

Equipment

Equipment

Equipment

9,185,244.88 mod
8,854,085.71 mod
4,531,834.15 mod
1,736,771.24 mod
1,198,444.92 mod
955,072.28 mod
656,371.20 mod
438,124.23 mod
399,492.94 mod
313,185.29 mod
262,241.53 mod
240,348.70 mod
174,144.56 mod
154,642.43 mod
151,893.23 mod
118,958.15 mod
83,177.07 mod
73,633.31 mod
35,445.46 mod
8,792.26 mod
2,764.11 mod

Shirley McBean

Juline Morrison

Colenso Campbell

Clement T. Manning

Aston George Hicks

Ecton R. Bennett

Judith E. Green

Andrew Panton

Terminator Auto & Accessories
Heffes Soles Company Ltd.

2005 Hyundai Trajet

2007 Toyota Passo

2008 Subaru Forester

2006 Nissan Navara Pick-Up
2002 Ford Escape

2005 Vauxhall Astra Motor-Car
1999 Toyota Harrier

Purchase of a parcel of land
One (1) live horse

One (1) live horse

Carlong Publishers (Caribbean) Limited Interactive DVDs

United Way of Jamaica
Roy Samuels

Book Empire Limited
Jamaica Protected Area Trust

Pin, certificates, etc.
2008 Ford Ranger
Materials for making books

Catering, Security and Delivery Services

Undetermined Other
1,161,301.07 Other
893,988.51 Other
174,970.12 Other

155,251.81 Other
120,441.26 Other
97,021.71 Other
83,020.00 Other
73,011.82 Other
65,710.63 Other
24,128.30 Other
24,023.69 Other
22,545.54 Other
10,777.02 Other
8,692.37 Other

Liberty Car Rental
Manzee Enterprises Ltd
Nacana Motors
Kenneth Matheison
Adrian Muirhead
Coleen Patterson-Lewis

Genesis Tours & Car Rentals
David Campbell
One of a Kind Rent-A-Car Ltd

Ucal Car Rentals, Tours & TAXI Svs Ltd

Taylor Whittaker Enterprise Ltd.
A & L Transport & Tours

2 Toyota Hiace, 5 Nissan Tiida & 3 Ford Fiesta
(1) 2009 Mitsubishi Pajero; (3) 2010 Toyota Corolla

2010 Toyota Tundra
2006 Toyota Ipsum
2009 Toyota Hiace
2008 Toyota Hiace

2010 Nissan Tiida; 2010 Toyota Corolla; 2009 Hyundai

Elantra
2005 Toyota Hiace

(2) 2010 Hyundai 130 Station Wagons

(2) 2009 Honda City
2008 Chevy Avalanche Pick up
2009 Nissan Urvan

Real Mystic Transportation and Trading 1997 Nissan UD Bus

Carren Limited
Shayne Wheatle

(3)2009 Hyundai
Toyota Hiace

4,642,931.07 Tour
2,813,842.96 Tour
2,182,102.02 Tour
1,802,531.25 Tour
1,720,740.00 Tour
1,642,716.25 Tour

1,615,958.16 Tour
1,254,706.25 Tour
1,238,263.15 Tour
1,156,502.16 Tour
1,108,631.43 Tour
1,025,031.36 Tour
1,014,068.46 Tour
950,558.62 Tour
751,042.28 Tour
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Sheryl Murray 2008 Chev Avalanche Pick up 574,698.21 Tour
Sewage Treatment Plant and Accessories, Refrigerator
Dolphin Cove Container 300,808.68 Tour
Tingling Water Sports Jet Ski 224,511.33 Tour
Chukka Caribbean Adventure Television, Wall Brackets/Mounts 29,465.74 Tour
536,001,325.16
Classification waived |
Charitable (Char) 446,738,376.60
Modernization (Mod) 29,574,667.63
Tourism (Tour) 26,049,109.38
Government Related (Govt) 22,873,695.54
Agricultural Purposes (Agri) 6,509,927.14
Other Reasons (Other) 2,914,883.85
Tourist Board Meetings (JTB) 1,340,665.01

536,001,325.16



